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Jumping 

 
Individual Championship 

(after 3 competitions) 

 
 

Rk Rider  Country Horse 
Total 

1st 2A + 2B 3A + 3B 1 + 2 + 3 

1 * Greg Best USA Gem Twist 4.38 0 0 4.38 

2 * Eric Navet FRA Quito de Baussy 3.92 0 5 8.92 

3 *John Whitaker GBR Henderson Milton 4.05 4 1.25 9.30 

4 *Hubert Bourdy FRA Morgat 5.58 4 4.5 14.08 

5 Otto Becker FRG Optiebeurs Pamina 2.55 4 8 14.55 

6 Ludo Philippaerts BEL Optiebeurs Darco 4.54 0 12.25 16.79 

7 Thomas Fuchs SUI M & C Dollar Girl 14.68 0 4.25 18.93 

8 Hirosuke Tomizawa JPN Don Carlos 7.33 4 8 19.33 

9 Michael Whitaker GBR Hend. Mon Santa 7.63 0.25 12.75 20.63 

10 Vicki Roycroft AUS Mickey Mouse 3.26 8 12 23.26 

11 Jos Lansink HOL Optiebeurs Libero H 4.87 12 8 24.87 

12 Vitor Teixeira BRA Zurkis 8.25 4 16.50 28.75 

* qualified for the Final “Change of Horses” – check results at the end of the Individual Championship classification. 
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Rk Rider  Country Horse 
Total 

1st 2A + 2B 3A + 3B 1 + 2 + 3 

13 Jennie Zoer HOL Wendela 7.48 4.25 21 32.73 

14 Jürgen Kenn LUX Attaché 52 4.94 12 16.5 33.44 

15 Willi Melliger SUI M & C Landlord 9.05 4 21.25 34.30 

16 Anne Kursinski USA Starman 7.93 8 20 35.93 

17 René Tebbel FRG Borsu Urchin 9.10 4 Ret - 

18 Pierre Durand FRA Jappeloup 5.61 4.75 Np - 

19 Eddie Macken IRL Welfenkrone 3.77 8 np - 

20 Nick Skelton GBR Grand Slam 5.98 8 Np - 

21 Eric van der Vleuten HOL Expo Matchline 4.24 12.75  16.99 

22 Roger-Yves Bost FRA Norton de Rhuys 1.38 16  17.38 

23 Rodrigo Pessoa BRA M & C Special Envoy 3.88 16  19.88 

24 David Broome GBR Lannegan 8.81 12  20.81 

25 Evelyne Blaton BEL Optiebeurs Carefull 4.98 16  20.98 

26 Cayetano Martinez de Irujo ESP Winston Elegast 0.00 21  21.00 

27 Joe Fargis USA Mill Pearl 9.37 12  21.37 

28 Peter Eriksson SWE Moritz 10.41 12  22.41 
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Rk Rider  Country Horse 
Total 

1st 2A + 2B 3A + 3B 1 + 2 + 3 

29 Philippe Guerdat SUI Alfa Romeo Lanciano 7.56 16.5  24.06 

30 Nelson Pessoa BRA M & C Vivaldi 4.24 20  24.24 

31 Ulrika hedin SWE Lipton 13.64 12.5  26.14 

32 Paul Darragh IRL For Sure 14.62 12.75  27.37 

33 Peter Postelmans BEL Elegast v.d. Berkeb. 7.76 21  28.76 

34 Yoshihiro Nakano JPN Just James 13.14 17  30.14 

35 Maria Gretzer SWE Marcoville 18.29 12.5  30.79 

36 Ake Hultberg SWE Heatwave 7.11 24.5  31.61 

37 Susan Anderson CAN Gustav 15.72 16  31.72 

38 Alberto Rivera MEX Dublin 2.73 29.5  32.23 

39 Mario Deslauriers CAN Calvados Orion 13.32 20  33.32 

40 Joy Hayes CAN Zucarioz 21.08 12.25  33.33 

41 Walter Gabathuler SUI M & C The Swan 9.20 25.5  34.70 

42 Joan Scharffenberger USA Victor 19.33 16  35.33 

43 Shuichi Toki JPN Felix 22.71 13  35.71 

44 Pedro S. Aleman ESP Ban. Nuit d. Tourelles 12.34 24.75  37.09 

 



 

 
FEI WORLD EQUESTRIAN GAMES 1990 - Stockholm (SWE), 24 July – 05 August 1990 

© Fédération Equestre Internationale – FEI WEG 1990 - Official Results        4 | P a g e  
 

Rk Rider  Country Horse 
Total 

1st 2A + 2B 3A + 3B 1 + 2 + 3 

45 José Maurer MEX América 21.81 16.25  38.06 

46 Stanny van Paesschen BEL Echo 22.03 20  42.03 

47 Piet Raijmakers HOL Olymp. Zamira ZB 11.51 32  43.51 

48 André Johannpeter BRA Heartbreaker 15.09 28.25  43.84 

49 Karsten Huck FRG Nepomuk 40.24 4  44.24 

50 AmaLdo Bologni ITA Mokkaido 14.60 33  47.60 

51 Massimiliano Baroni ITA Lisou Blinois 13.19 36  49.19 

52 Jaime Azcarraga MEX Chin Chin 17.80 32.25  50.05 

53 George Sanna AUS Westend Evita 32.81 17.75  50.56 

54 Susanne Bond AUS Aston 23.28 28.25  51.53 

55 Sören Knudsen DEN Rain-Bow 21.50 32  53.50 

56 Stefano Cesaretto ITA Louis 25.65 29.5  55.15 

57 Takao Sowai JPN Milky Way 21.53 36  57.53 

58 Edward Doyle IRL Love Me Do 12.25 45.5  57.75 

59 Gerry Mullins IRL Glendalough 11.21 48.25  59.46 

60 Lone Kroman DEN Qludy 22.48 37  59.48 
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Rk Rider  Country Horse 
Total 

1st 2A + 2B 3A + 3B 1 + 2 + 3 

61 Colleen Brook AUS Talkind 16.05 46  62.05 

62 Carlo Johan Krabbe DEN Gazelle 21.42 44  55.42 

63 Gerardo Tazzer MEX Brewster 18.31 53  71.31 

64 Anthony Webb NZL Reservation 27.94 50.75  78.69 

65 Leonardo Madour ARG Delicado Junior 66.26 16  82.26 

66 Charles R. Holzer ISV Rondou 31.23 59.75  90.98 

67 Juan Carlos Garcia COL Buenos Aires 66.26 60  126.26 

- Thomas Frühmann AUT M & C Cornado C 16 Np   

- Ludger Beerbaum FRG Almox Gazelle 20 Np   

- André Sakakini EGY 36 Np    

- Bohdan Sas-Jawroski POL Playa d’Aro 66.26 Np   

- Cherif Bebawi EGY Sedac 2 56.26 El   

- Björn Ikast DEN Felix 14.07 Ret   

- Alfredo S. Caroca CHI Trumao 14.93 Ret   

- Hugh Graham CAN Pedro 15.23 Ret   
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Final – Change of horses 

 

Rk Rider Country Horse 
Points obtained with 

Quito Gem Twist Milton Morgat Total 

1 Eric Navet FRA Quito de Baussy 4 0 0.5 0 4.5 

2 John Whitaker GBR Henderson Milton 4 0 0 8 12 

3 Hubert Bourdy FRA Morgat 12 4 4 0 20 

4 Greg Best USA Gem Twist 4 4 8 8 24 

 24 8 12.5 16  

 
Statistics 75 competitors from 19 countries 
4 riders from AUS – BEL – BRA – CAN – DEN – FRA – FRG – GBR – HOL – IRL – JPN – MEX – SUI – SWE - USA 
3 riders from ITA 
2 riders from EGY – ESP 

1 rider from ARG – AUT – CHI – COL – ISV – LUX – NZL - POL 

 
 

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP 
 

 

Rank Country Riders Horse Speed Round 1 Round 2 
Team 
Total 

1 FRA 

Eric Navet 

Hubert Bourdy 

Roger-Yves Bost 

Pierre Durand 

Quito de Baussy 

Morgat 

Norton de Rhuys 

Jappeloup 

3.92 

5.58 

1.28 

5.61 

0.00 

4.00 

12.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4.00 

4.75 

 

    10.88 4.00 4.00 18.88 
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Rank Country Riders Horse Speed Round 1 Round 2 
Team 
Total 

2 FRG 

Karsten Huck 

René Tebbel 

Otto Becker 

Ludger Beerbaum 

Nepomuk 

Borsu Urchin 

Optiebeurs Pamina 

Almox Gazelle 

40.24 

9.10 

2.55 

4.91 

0.00 

4.00 

0.00 

20.00 

4.00 

0.00 

4.00 

Np 

 

    16.56 4.00 8.00 28.56 

        

3 GBR 

Nick Skelton 

Michael Whitaker 

David Broome 

John Whitaker 

Alan Paul Grand Slam 

Henderson Mon Santa 

Lannegan 

Henderson Milton 

5.98 

7.63 

8.81 

4.05 

4.00 

0.00 

8.00 

4.00 

4.00 

0.25 

4.00 

0.00 

 

    17.66 8.00 4.25 29.91 

        

4 USA 

Joan Scharffenberger 

Anne Kursinski 

Greg Best 

Joe Fargis 

Victor 

Starman 

M & C Gem Twist 

Mill Pearl 

19.22 

7.93 

4.38 

9.37 

8.00 

8.00 

0.00 

12.00 

8.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

 

    21.68 16.00 0.00 37.68 

        

5 HOL 

Piet Raymakers 

Jennie Zoer 

Eric van der Vleuten 

Jos Lansink 

Olympic Zamira ZB 

Wendela 

Expo Matchline 

Optiebeurs Libero H 

11.51 

7.48 

4.24 

4.87 

24.00 

0.00 

8.25 

4.00 

8.00 

4.25 

4.50 

8.00 

 

    16.59 12.25 16.75 45.59 
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Rank Country Riders Horse Speed Round 1 Round 2 
Team 
Total 

6 BEL 

Stanny van Paesschen 

Peter Postelmans 

Evelyne Blaton 

Ludo Philippaerts 

Echo 

Elegast v.d. Berkebroek 

Optiebeurs Carefull 

Optiebeurs Darco 

22.03 

7.76 

4.98 

4.54 

4.00 

12.50 

12.00 

0.00 

16.00 

8.50 

4.00 

0.00 

 

    17.28 16.00 12.50 45.78 

        

7 SUI 

Philippe Guerdat 

Walter Gabathuler 

Willi Melliger 

Thomas Fuchs 

Alfa Romeo Lanciano 

M & C The Swan 

M & C Landlord 

M & C Dollar Girl 

7.56 

9.20 

9.05 

14.68 

4.50 

8.00 

0.00 

0.00 

12.00 

17.50 

4.00 

0.00 

 

    25.81 4.50 16.00 46.31 

        

8 BRA 

Nelson Pessoa 

André Johanpeter 

Rodrigo Pessoa 

Vitor Teixeira 

M & C Vivaldi 

Heartbreaker 

M & C Special Envoy 

Zurkis 

4.24 

15.09 

3.88 

8.25 

4.00 

16.00 

12.00 

4.00 

16.00 

12.75 

4.00 

0.00 

 

    16.37 20.00 16.75 53.12 

        

9 SWE 

Ake Hultberg 

Maria Gretzer 

Ulrika Hedin 

Peter Eriksson 

Heatwave 

Marcoville 

Lipton 

Moritz 

7.11 

18.29 

13.64 

10.41 

16.50 

8.50 

4.50 

8.00 

8.00 

4.00 

8.00 

4.00 

 

    31.16 21.00 16.00 68.16 
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Rank Country Riders Horse Speed Round 1 Round 2 
Team 
Total 

10 JPN 

Takao Sawai 

Yoshihiro Nakano 

Hirosuke Tomizawa 

Shuichi Toki 

Milky Way 

Just James 

Don Carlos 

Felix 

21.53 

13.14 

7.33 

22.71 

20.00 

8.50 

4.00 

9.00 

16.00 

8.50 

0.00 

4.00 

 

    42.00 21.50 12.50 76.00 

        

11 IRL 

Edward Doyle 

Paul Darragh 

Gerry Mullins 

Eddie Macken 

Love Me Do 

For Sure 

Glendalough 

Welfenkrone 

12.25 

14.62 

11.21 

3.77 

25.00 

0.25 

20.25 

8.00 

20.50 

12.50 

28.00 

0.00 

 

    27.23 28.50 33.00 88.73 

        

12 CAN 

Jay Hayes 

Susan Anderson 

Hugh Graham 

Mario Deslauriers 

Zucarloz 

Gustav 

Pedro 

Calvados Orion 

21.08 

15.72 

15.23 

13.32 

8.25 

8.00 

16.00 

12.00 

4.00 

8.00 

54.25 

8.00 

 

    44.27 28.25 20.00 92.52 

        

13 AUS 

Susanne Bond 

Colleen Brook 

Vicki Roycroft 

George Sanna 

Aston 

Talkind 

Mickey Mouse 

Westend Evita 

23.28 

16.05 

3.26 

32.81 

4.00 

20.75 

4.00 

8.75 

24.25 

25.25 

4.00 

9.00 

 

    42.59 16.75 37.25 96.59 
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Rank Country Riders Horse Speed Round 1 Round 2 
Team 
Total 

14 ARG 

Gerardo Tazzer 

José Maurer 

Alberto Rivera 

Jaime Azcàrraga 

Brewster 

América 

Dublin 

Chin Chin 

18.31 

21.81 

2.73 

17.80 

24.25 

12.00 

16.50 

12.25 

28.75 

4.25 

13.00 

20.00 

 

    38.84 40.75 37.25 116.84 

        

15 ITA 

Stefano Cesaretto 

Arnaldo Bologni 

Massimiliano Baroni 

Louis 

Mokkaido 

Lisou Blinois 

25.65 

14.60 

13.19 

17.50 

12.00 

24.00 

12.00 

21.00 

12.00 

 

    53.44 53.50 45.00 151.94 

        

16 DEN 

Carl Johan Krabbe 

Sören Knudsen 

Björn Ikast 

Lone Kroman 

Gazelle 

Rain-Bow 

Felix 

Qludy 

21.42 

21.50 

14.07 

22.48 

24.00 

16.00 

25.75 

32.25 

20.00 

16.00 

54.25 

4.75 

 

    56.99 65.75 40.75 163.49 

        
 

Statistics : 16 teams started the Championship : 

ARG – AUS – BEL – BRA – CAN – DEN – FRA – FRG – GBR – HOL – IRL – ITA – JPN – SUI – SWE - USA 
 


